SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 102 OF 2014

U.O.I & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWANJAY STEEL & POWER LTD & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates, stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 103 of 2014 (With office report) T.P.(C) NO. 115 of 2014 (With office report) T.P.(C) NO. 143 of 2014 (With office report) T.P.(C) NO. 174 of 2014 (With office report) T.P.(C) NO. 189 of 2014 (With office report) T.P.(C) NO. 204 of 2014 (With office report)

Date: 21/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rohitash S Nagar, Adv. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv. Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv. M/S Khaitan & Co. Mr Tarun Patnaik, Adv. Mr R.M.Patnaik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

TP(C) NO.102/2014

Respondents are granted six weeks time for filing counter affidavit subject to service of complete set of pleadings in two weeks time of which necessary proof be filed on record.

-2-

Item No.93

TP(C) NO.103/2014

Respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit within six weeks. Complete set of pleadings has been received by the ld. Counsel appearing on his behalf.

Certificate of service in respect of respondent NO.2 is awaited from the concerned High Court. Reminder be issued. ${\rm TP(C)\ NO.115/2014}$

Dasti in respect of the sole respondent is awaited.

TP(C) NO.143/2014

Six weeks time is granted to respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit subject to service of complete set of pleadings in two weeks time of which necessary proof be filed on record in a weeks time.

 $\label{eq:continuous} \text{Certificate of service in respect of respondent NO.2} \\ \text{is awaited.}$

TP(C) NO.174/2014

On behalf of the sole respondent, the ld. Counsel,

Mr Shikhar Srivastava has made a submission at Bar that

vakalatnama on his behalf has been already filed and has

sought time for filing counter affidavit. Six weeks time is

granted. Complete set of pleadings has been received by the

ld. Counsel.

TP(C) NO.189/2014

Both respondents to file counter affidavit within six weeks subject to service of complete set of pleadings in two weeks time of which necessary proof be filed on record in a weeks time.

-3-

Item No.93

TP(C) NO.204/2014

Respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit within six weeks subject to service of complete set of pleadings in two weeks time of which necessary proof be filed on record in a weeks time.

 $\hbox{ Certificate of service in respect of respondent $NO.2$} \\ \hbox{is awaited. Reminder be issued to the concerned High Court.}$

List again on 4.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR