www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 952/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s

VERSUS

M/S ARCELOR MITTAL INDIA LTD. & ORS Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates)

Date: 16/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjula Chaurasia, Adv. Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The learned counsel for the petitioner to furnish two

more set of spare copies for effecting service on

the

respondents. Spare copies be filed within two weeks.

List again on 1.12.2014.

(PANKAJ BHAN

DARI)

Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2014.09.17 17:03:28 IST Reason:

www.ec