ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 103/2014

U.O.I & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADHUNIK ALLOYS & POWER LTD & ANR Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and stay and office report)
WITH

T.P.(C) No. 204/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 536/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 791/2014

Date: 25/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv. Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

Signature Not Verified

T.P.(C) No. 103/2014

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2015.02.28

11:50:06 IST

Reason:

Service report is still awaited from the respective High

court with respect to respondent No.2. Item No.37 $\hfill\Box$

T.P.(C) No. 204/2014

Counter affidavit by both the respondents has not been

filed, despite last opportunity given.

Further opportunity is

declined.

The said petition stands complete. However, to be processed for listing alongwith the connected petitions.

T.P.(C) No. 536/2014

Among three respondents, service has been effected on all of them but none has entered appearance.

The said petition stands complete. However, to be processed for listing alongwith the connected petitions.

T.P.(C) No. 791/2014

Counter affidavit of respondent Nos.1 and 2 has not been filed. Be filed within four weeks, as last opportunity.

As far as respondent No.3 is concerned, service is complete but he has failed to enter appearance.

List again on 16.4.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar