## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

#### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 103/2014

U.O.I & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ADHUNIK ALLOYS & POWER LTD & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 204/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 536/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 791/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to accept lengthy list of dates and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report) TP(C) NO.952/2014

Date: 16/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr D Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

#### TP(C) NO.103/2014

Among two respondents, counter affidavit of respondent no.1 is awaited. Be filed within four weeks as last opportunity.

#### Item No.25

None has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of respondent no.2 despite undertaking. However, certificate has already been received from the concerned High Court.

#### TP(C) NO.204/2014

Opportunity of both respondents to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

### TP(C) NO.536/2014

Among three respondents, all have duly been served but none has entered appearance.

Matter is complete. However, to be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matters.

### TP(C) NO.791/2014

Counter affidavit of respondent nos. 1 and 2 is awaited. Be filed within four weeks as last opportunity.

Service of respondent no.3 is complete but none has entered appearance.

# TP(C) NO.952/2014

Among three respondents, certificate of service quathree of them is still awaited from the concerned High Court. Reminder be issued for the same.

List again on 22.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar